pecember 18

2649 1956
— e — e — —
5 Rogell, Smit f Jor

l'En}:)“:"<I)\:;;§"'};1(7()(l. un(ll\l.‘r\(/u';ll(ll(f\ltlhw.l“' The Orders provide that public

“lr—l." > . Nt Mirl- | easements for public utility purposes

““Nu\:s--Nm“‘- be  retained In the lands formerly
) SRR MY 1 comprising the alleys,

Corporation Counsel (lh'.(.‘l submit herewith a resolution

December 17, 1966, lh(:(‘u‘:'lm'] o ey Olekito o

Honorable Common Council : ? Seaec

Gentlemen We recommend the
adoption of the following resolution
in order to pav employees of the City
of Detroit, injured in the course of
their employment, Workmen’'s Com-
pensatlon as provided by law.

Respectfully submitted,
WILLIAM J. KENT,

Asst. Corporation Counsel.
AppfOVCdi

VANCE G. INGALLS,
Acting Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Smith:

Resolved. That the Controller be
and he is hereby instructed to draw
his warrant upon the proper fund in
favor of:

George Meixner, Public Works,
$51.00 per week, ($33.00 per week
plus 818.00 for four dependents).

Gerald Prisbylla, Fire Department,
$36.00 per week, ($33.00 per week plus
$3.00 for one dependent).

Donald Van Gorder, Streets & Traf-
fic, $33.00 per week.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Connor,
Linco'n, Roegell, Smith, Van Antwerp,

Wise, Youngblood, and President Miri-
ani—9.

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Connor moved to re-
consider the vote by which the reso-
lution was adopted.

Councilman Rogell mcved to sus-
pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definitely postponing the motion to
reconsider, which motion prevailed
as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Connor,
Lincoln. Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp.

Wise, Youngblood. and President Miri-
ani—9.

Nays—None.

Ccuncilman Van Antwerp then
moved that the motion to reconsider
be indefinitely postponed. which mo-
tion prevailed.

The regular order was resumed

Corporation Counsel
December 13, 1956.
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—This is to inform your
Honorable Body that on December
12, 1956, Orders were signed by Hon.
Frank B. Ferguson, Wayne Circuit
Judge, vacating the following alleys:
Wavne Circuit Court Number 288,-
474, Petn. 8567, Beaverland, Bramell,
Midland and Pilgrim Avenues.
Wayne Circuit Court Number 288,-
475, Petn. 9287, Vaughan, Evergreen

Road, West Chicago and Orangelawn
Avenues,

true coples of the Or-

ders with the Wayne County Register

of Deeds,
R(*spoctl‘ully submitted,
-ALFRED SAWAYA,
Asst. Corp. Counsel,
By Councilman Smith:

Resolved, That the City Clerk be
and he ig hereby directed to record
the attached Orders vacating public
alleys, in the office of the Register of
Deeds for Wayne County, within 30
days from the date hereof, in accord-
ance with the foregoing communica-
tion from the Corporation Counsel.
Approved:

P. T. DWYER, Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Connor,
Lincoln. Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp,

Wiise, Youngblood, and President Miri-
ani—9.

Nays—None.

Corporation Counsel
December 6, 1956.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—The City of Detroit ac-
quired the property known as 522
Howard and 528-530 Howard Street
on April 1, 1955 through condemna-
tion for the site of a parking struc-
ture in the area bounded by First,
Second, Howard and Abbott Streets.

The property was owned by Jack
Mamassian and operated as rooming
houses. Rent was established by this
office at the rate of $375.00 per month,
based on full occupancy by roomers.

Pursuant to a directive of your
Honorable Body dated July 12, 1955,
J.C.C. Page 1458, Notice to Vacate the
premises by September 15, 1955 was
served on July 20, 1955, and the ten-
ant immediately began to comply
with our request by notifying his
sub-tenants to move. Full rent was
charged by this office for the months
of July and August, and Mr. Mamas-
sian protested that the buildings
were only partially occupied and re-
quested a reduction on this basis. We
have reviewed his statements and feel
that a reduction is justified in the
amount of $368.50.

If your Honorable Body concurs,
we submit the attached resolution for
your consideration.

Respectfully submitted,
E. A. WALINSKE, Director,
Bureau of Real Estate.

By Councilman Youngblood:
Resolved, That the Corporation
Counsel, Bureau of Real Estate, be
and is hereby authorized and directed
to accept the sum of $381.50 from
Jack Mamassian as payment in full




